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Mediation & Restorative Services 

Fee Schedule 

A non-refundable $25 administration fee is required to establish a case.  The administration fee 
is part of the total mediation fee for the initiating party.  

Administration fees are waived for American Veterans or Active Duty Military Members; 
however, the full mediation fee is still in effect if the case goes to mediation. 

Specialty contracted cases such as Special Education, Behavioral Health, Victim Offender 
Mediation or Agriculture Mediations. M&RS may waive mediation fees for indigent parties or 
under approved special circumstances.  

MI-Resolve portal cases have no fee. 

There is a $50 cancellation fee to any party who cancels within 2 business days of the scheduled 
mediation.  

M&RS reserves the right to add late charges or not schedule additional services for parties until 
payments have been made.  

Mediation Fees 

Domestic Mediation 

Domestic cases including divorce and parenting time mediation are $150. This fee is assessed at 
$75 per party unless otherwise ordered by the court or an agreement between the parties has 
been made for different payment arrangements.  

 

General Civil Mediations 

General/Civil, Small Claims and Guardianship mediations are assessed at the following rates.  

 

Amount in Controversy Mediation Fees Total 
Under $3,000 $100 

$3,000 - $4,999 $200 
$5,000 - $6,999 $250 

$7,000 - $10,000 $300 
$10,000 - $24,999 $400 
$25,000 or over $500 

 

Accountability Panel Fees are $50 per participant. 

There is no charge for active EXIT Participants for programming or mediation.  


